
Calendar A If you do not know which calendar to use please 
check our website for your collection day.

Recycling boxes, reusable sack and food waste 
collected every week

R

Garden waste subscription collection week
(paused for one collection over festive period. See  
our website in December for dates of suspension)

G

Bank HolidayRefuse collection weekr

My normal 
collection day is:

Any date underlined in black will have a day 
change this week. Please see below.

Normal day New day

Friday 7 April Saturday 8 April
10 - 13 April One day late
Friday 14 April Saturday 15 April
1 - 4 May One day late
Friday 5 May Tuesday 9 May
8 - 11 May Two days late
Friday 12 May Monday 15 May
15 - 18 May One day late
Friday 19 May Saturday 20 May
29 May - 1 June One day late
Friday 2 June Saturday 3 June
28 - 31 August One day late
Friday 1 September Saturday 2 September
25 - 27 December Two days late
Thursday 28 December Saturday 30 December
Friday 29 December Tuesday 2 January
1 - 3 January Two days late
Thursday 4 January Saturday 6 January
Friday 5 January Monday 8 January
8 - 11 January One day late
Friday 12 January Saturday 13 January
Friday 29 March Details in 2024 calendar

FEBRUARY 2024
M T W T F

R  r 1 2
R  G 5 6 7 8 9
R  r 12 13 14 15 16
R  G 19 20 21 22 23
R  r 26 27 28 29

NOVEMBER 2023
M T W T F

R  G 1 2 3
R  r 6 7 8 9 10
R  G 13 14 15 16 17
R  r 20 21 22 23 24
R  G  27 28 29 30

OCTOBER 2023
M T W T F

R  G 2 3 4 5 6
R  r 9 10 11 12 13
R  G 16 17 18 19 20
R  r 23 24 25 26 27
R  G 30 31

DECEMBER 2023
M T W T F

R  G 1
R  r 4 5 6 7 8
R  G 11 12 13 14 15
R  r 18 19 20 21 22
R  G 25 26 27 28 29

JANUARY 2024
M T W T F

R  r 1 2 3 4 5
R  G 8 9 10 11 12
R  r 15 16 17 18 19
R  G 22 23 24 25 26
R  r 29 30 31

APRIL 2023
M T W T F

R  G 3 4 5 6 7
R  r 10 11 12 13 14
R  G 17 18 19 20 21
R  r 24 25 26 27 28

MAY 2023
M T W T F

R  G 1 2 3 4 5
R  r 8 9 10 11 12
R  G 15 16 17 18 19
R  r 22 23 24 25 26
R  G 29 30 31

JUNE 2023
M T W T F

R  G 1 2
R  r 5 6 7 8 9
R  G 12 13 14 15 16
R  r 19 20 21 22 23
R  G 26 27 28 29 30

JULY 2023
M T W T F

R  r 3 4 5 6 7
R  G 10 11 12 13 14
R  r 17 18 19 20 21
R  G 24 25 26 27 28
R  r 31

AUGUST 2023
M T W T F

R  r 1 2 3 4
R  G 7 8 9 10 11
R  r 14 15 16 17 18
R  G 21 22 23 24 25
R  r 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER 2023
M T W T F

R  r 1
R  G 4 5 6 7 8
R  r 11 12 13 14 15
R  G 18 19 20 21 22
R  r 25 26 27 28 29

MARCH 2024
M T W T F

R  r 1
R  G 4 5 6 7 8
R  r 11 12 13 14 15
R  G 18 19 20 21 22
R  r 25 26 27 28 29



FEBRUARY 2024
M T W T F

R  G 1 2
R  r 5 6 7 8 9
R  G 12 13 14 15 16
R  r 19 20 21 22 23
R  G 26 27 28 29

NOVEMBER 2023
M T W T F

R  r 1 2 3
R  G 6 7 8 9 10
R  r 13 14 15 16 17
R  G 20 21 22 23 24
R  r 27 28 29 30

OCTOBER 2023
M T W T F

R  r 2 3 4 5 6
R  G 9 10 11 12 13
R  r 16 17 18 19 20
R  G 23 24 25 26 27
R  r 30 31

DECEMBER 2023
M T W T F

R  r 1
R  G 4 5 6 7 8
R  r 11 12 13 14 15
R  G 18 19 20 21 22
R  r 25 26 27 28 29

JANUARY 2024
M T W T F

R  G 1 2 3 4 5
R  r 8 9 10 11 12
R  G 15 16 17 18 19
R  r 22 23 24 25 26
R  G 29 30 31

APRIL 2023
M T W T F

R  r 3 4 5 6 7
R  G 10 11 12 13 14
R  r 17 18 19 20 21
R  G  24 25 26 27 28

MAY 2023
M T W T F

R  r 1 2 3 4 5
R  G 8 9 10 11 12
R  r 15 16 17 18 19
R  G 22 23 24 25 26
R  r 29 30 31

JUNE 2023
M T W T F

R  r 1 2
R  G 5 6 7 8 9
R  r 12 13 14 15 16
R  G 19 20 21 22 23
R  r 26 27 28 29 30

JULY 2023
M T W T F

R  G 3 4 5 6 7
R  r 10 11 12 13 14
R  G 17 18 19 20 21
R  r 24 25 26 27 28
R  G 31

AUGUST 2023
M T W T F

R  G 1 2 3 4
R  r 7 8 9 10 11
R  G 14 15 16 17 18
R  r 21 22 23 24 25
R  G 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER 2023
M T W T F

R  G 1
R  r 4 5 6 7 8
R  G 11 12 13 14 15
R  r 18 19 20 21 22
R  G 25 26 27 28 29

MARCH 2024
M T W T F

R  G 1
R  r 4 5 6 7 8
R  G 11 12 13 14 15
R  r 18 19 20 21 22
R  G 25 26 27 28 29

Calendar B If you do not know which calendar to use please 
check our website for your collection day.

Recycling boxes, reusable sack and food waste 
collected every week

R

Garden waste subscription collection week
(paused for one collection over festive period. See  
our website in December for dates of suspension)

G

Bank HolidayRefuse collection weekr

My normal 
collection day is:

Any date underlined in black will have a day 
change this week. Please see below.

Normal day New day

Friday 7 April Saturday 8 April
10 - 13 April One day late
Friday 14 April Saturday 15 April
1 - 4 May One day late
Friday 5 May Tuesday 9 May
8 - 11 May Two days late
Friday 12 May Monday 15 May
15 - 18 May One day late
Friday 19 May Saturday 20 May
29 May - 1 June One day late
Friday 2 June Saturday 3 June
28 - 31 August One day late
Friday 1 September Saturday 2 September
25 - 27 December Two days late
Thursday 28 December Saturday 30 December
Friday 29 December Tuesday 2 January
1 - 3 January Two days late
Thursday 4 January Saturday 6 January
Friday 5 January Monday 8 January
8 - 11 January One day late
Friday 12 January Saturday 13 January
Friday 29 March Details in 2024 calendar


